



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2189 OF 2025

Mannu s/o Bhaklu Belsare (died) through his Lrs Rekhabei wd/o Mannu Belsare and others
Vs
State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Bhagat, counsel h/f Mr. P.R. Agrawal, counsel for petitioners.
Mr. N.R. Patil, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR and RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.
DATE : 04/12/2025

1. Place this matter on 11/12/2025 to enable the learned
APP to file affidavit-in-reply.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)