



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2189 OF 2025

Mannu s/o Bhaklu Belsare (Died) through LRs- Rekhabai wd/o Mannu Belsare and
others

vs.

The State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Ministry of Revenue & Forest
Department, Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri J. Y. Ghurde, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent nos. 1 to 6.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE :- 13th JANUARY, 2026

Leave to amend the petition and prayer clause.

2. Place this petition for further consideration on **27.01.2026**.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Andurkar.